Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06-11-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4	_	-	
ı			
-1	Q)		
æ	g		=0
1		_	■ .∨
Ъ		1	. .
Т	-	-	21 21
ď		100	L.A.
	_	_	•
н		2	S
т	_		05
3			
1		-	•

***		- 35-9 9				Attorney Docket No. 103353
	<u>J</u> .		101063(er for Patents: Please re		_	ttached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Eiichi AKUTSU Shigemi OHTSU Lyong sun PU		Γ	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA A2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	5 7	Assignment	Merger			□Yes ⊠ No
	Ø	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other	Change of France			
	В.					
	D.	Execution Date: May 18, 1999			0	1,317997
4.	A.	If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl			e execution date of the application is: May 18, 1999
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)			C.	Patent No.(s)
			Additional numbers atta	l acheo	d? _] Yes ⊠ No
5.		ne and address of party to whom co		6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 100586
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2232		8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
				l .	****	
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belie original document.	f, the foregoing inform	ation	ı is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30	5,411			Date: May 25, 1999
		т	otal number of pages in	nclud	ling c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

36/04/1999 NTHAI1 00000115 09317997

)1 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Edd	abi Alastas		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert		chi Akutsu		(5)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		gemi Ohtsu		(6)		
			ong sun Pu		(7)		
		(4) 	n consideration			llar (\$1 00) a	nd other good
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FU3	JI XEROX CO.	, LTD.			
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-	-22, Akasaka	2-chome,	Minato-	ku, Tokyo,	Japan
	or Assignee	(hereinaf interest 100, in th and all d Letters P	ter designated for the United ne invention, a ivisions, contatent, extensibe granted on	d as the Ass d States of and in all ap tinuations, tons, reissu	ignee) the America of plication substitutes, and r	ne entire right as defined in as for patent tes, and reiss eexamination	nt, title and 35 U.S.C. § including any sues, and all
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) PRO	CESS FOR RE	ECORDING 1	IMAGE U	SING PHOTO	ELECTRO-
	Title, Case Number	DEPOSITION METHOD AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING COLOR FILTER					
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No.	103353			G THE SAME	
		for which	h the undersi n the United			cuted an appi	lication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	May 18,	1999			
	Application	(12) 01.	Hay 10	, 1000		(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) [[5	. application	Serial Numbe	or.		
	for filed	filed	May 25,				
	applications1) The undersigned						
to e. nece inte and t with may proto or co any a cont assi and t	ication and any con- xecute separate ass ssary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be to cooperate with th such interference. 3) The undersigne be necessary in con- ection of Industria 4) The undersigne onfirm by reissue or 5) The undersigne and all Letters Paten inuing to reissue ar gned, and that he has that he has (they have 6) The undersigne gnment any further i rules of the United In witness whereof	d agree (s) declared of Assignee d agree (s) ection wi Property dagree (s) reexamina dhereby au ts of the Un polications s (they hav) not execut dhereby gr dentificat. States Pat	to execute concerning this in every way p to execute all the claims or p of similar agto perform all tion a grant outhorize(s) and the to the said A ve) full right eant(s) the first to the said that the total that the the that t	all papers all papers application ossible in of the papers and provisions of the papers and provisions of the papers and provisions of the papers and the papers and the papers as to convey the papers and the papers a	necessar necessar necessar necessar necessar necessar necessar necessar necessar document f the In- acts whice ited Stat the Commit necessar said app Assignee he entire any agree BERRIDGE or desira for recessar	s as the Assi y in connect nuation or div evidence and s and perform ternational C th may be neces tes patent to ssioner of Pa dication or a the entire ir the entire ir the power to able in order ordation of the	ion with any vision thereof going forward any act which convention for sary to obtain the Assignee. tents to issue my divisional, meterest herein assigned, lict herewith. insert on this to comply with his document.
name	•			c · · 0 ·	sh		
Date		Name of In		Euch			(SEAL)
Date		Name of In		Strigeni	ohts	CC.	(SEAL)
Date		Name of In		tyong Sun	14	• 0	(SEAL)
Date		Name of In Name of In					
Date		Name of In					
Date Date		Name of In					
Date		Name of In					(SEAL)
	This assignment	should pr	eferably be s	igned befor	re: (a) a	Notary Publ	ic if within
	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. ere at least two w	Consult i	f outside the	U.S.A. If	neither,	then it sho	uld be signed
Date	5/18/1999	Witness	Mari	Cc /	Ha C		
Date	5/18/1999	Witness	Ricks	Ningo	· ,,,,,		
			,	11		DATENT	

RECORDED: 05/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0997